

BID TABULATION
LAKE PLATTE LEVEE REPAIRS
PLATTE, SD
M-15626
January 25, 2024 at 1:00:00 PM

BASE BID				B&B Contracting, Inc		David Vanderpool Const.		Jeremy Thomas Construction LLC		605 Companies, Inc	
				Aberdeen, SD		Harrison, SD		Chamberlain, SD		Sioux Falls, SD	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$119,969.10	\$119,969.10	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$159,459.75	\$159,459.75	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	Remove Existing Asphalt Surfacing	45	SqYd	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$5.75	\$258.75	\$8.75	\$393.75
4	Topsoil Stripping	1,250	CuYd	\$6.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.50	\$5,625.00	\$4.25	\$5,312.50	\$8.50	\$10,625.00
5	Contractor Furnished Engineered Fill Borrow (CL)	26,000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$312,000.00	\$9.35	\$243,100.00	\$14.75	\$383,500.00	\$18.25	\$474,500.00
6	Subgrade Preparation	2,500	CuYd	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$3.75	\$9,375.00	\$8.50	\$21,250.00
7	Engineered Structural Fill (CL)	22,000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$88,000.00	\$3.50	\$77,000.00	\$4.50	\$99,000.00	\$7.25	\$159,500.00
8	Topsoiling from Stockpile	1,250	CuYd	\$6.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.50	\$5,625.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.75	\$10,937.50
9	Water Stop Wall & Bentonite Mat	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
10	Class B Riprap	3,250.0	Tons	\$33.50	\$108,875.00	\$50.00	\$162,500.00	\$51.75	\$168,187.50	\$60.00	\$195,000.00
11	Class C Riprap	13,000.0	Tons	\$33.50	\$435,500.00	\$50.00	\$650,000.00	\$51.75	\$672,750.00	\$60.00	\$780,000.00
12	Asphalt Surfacing	350.0	Tons	\$175.00	\$61,250.00	\$200.00	\$70,000.00	\$172.00	\$60,200.00	\$270.00	\$94,500.00
13	Gravel Base Course	950.0	Tons	\$18.25	\$17,337.50	\$20.00	\$19,000.00	\$25.75	\$24,462.50	\$36.00	\$34,200.00
14	Type B Drainage Fabric	10,525	SqYd	\$2.30	\$24,207.50	\$2.65	\$27,891.25	\$2.65	\$27,891.25	\$4.00	\$42,100.00
15	Platte Creek Water Management	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
16	Erosion Control Blanket	5,324	SqYd	\$4.00	\$21,296.00	\$2.65	\$14,108.60	\$2.50	\$13,310.00	\$3.50	\$18,634.00
17	Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1.5	Acre	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00
18	Silt Fence	800	Ft	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,244,660.10		\$1,365,749.85		\$1,679,057.25		\$2,197,440.25	

BID TABULATION
LAKE PLATTE LEVEE REPAIRS
PLATTE, SD
M-15626
January 25, 2024 at 1:00:00 PM

BASE BID				First Rate Excavate, Inc.		TLC Olson Construction LLC		Engineer's Estimate			
				Sioux Falls, SD		Huron, SD		LCR			
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$247,000.00	\$247,000.00	\$253,500.00	\$253,500.00	\$194,000.00	\$194,000.00		
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00		
3	Remove Existing Asphalt Surfacing	45	SqYd	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00		
4	Topsoil Stripping	1,250	CuYd	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$5.00	\$6,250.00		
5	Contractor Furnished Engineered Fill Borrow (CL)	26,000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$650,000.00	\$18.00	\$468,000.00	\$15.00	\$390,000.00		
6	Subgrade Preparation	2,500	CuYd	\$9.00	\$22,500.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.00		
7	Engineered Structural Fill (CL)	22,000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$550,000.00	\$12.00	\$264,000.00	\$8.00	\$176,000.00		
8	Topsoiling from Stockpile	1,250	CuYd	\$7.00	\$8,750.00	\$23.00	\$28,750.00	\$5.00	\$6,250.00		
9	Water Stop Wall & Bentonite Mat	1	LS	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
10	Class B Riprap	3,250.0	Tons	\$62.00	\$201,500.00	\$90.00	\$292,500.00	\$65.00	\$211,250.00		
11	Class C Riprap	13,000.0	Tons	\$62.00	\$806,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,170,000.00	\$65.00	\$845,000.00		
12	Asphalt Surfacing	350.0	Tons	\$186.50	\$65,275.00	\$185.00	\$64,750.00	\$250.00	\$87,500.00		
13	Gravel Base Course	950.0	Tons	\$38.00	\$36,100.00	\$30.00	\$28,500.00	\$30.00	\$28,500.00		
14	Type B Drainage Fabric	10,525	SqYd	\$5.00	\$52,625.00	\$12.00	\$126,300.00	\$3.50	\$36,837.50		
15	Platte Creek Water Management	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
16	Erosion Control Blanket	5,324	SqYd	\$8.00	\$42,592.00	\$13.00	\$69,212.00	\$4.00	\$21,296.00		
17	Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1.5	Acre	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00		
18	Silt Fence	800	Ft	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$14.00	\$11,200.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00		
TOTAL BASE BID				\$2,806,667.00		\$2,928,287.00		\$2,132,808.50			

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: _____

DATE: 1/25/2024

